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Emergency department activity
All arrivals at ED by ambulance

All ED presentations

Emergency presentations

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency
Triage category T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Admissions to hospital from EDs
Admitted patient activity
All admitted patient episodes

All acute episodes

Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes

Non-acute

Acute

Average length of stay Acute overnight episodes

(days)
Non-acute
All bed days
Hospital bed days Acute
Non-acute

Babies born in Murrumbidgee public hospitals

Elective surgery activity

Elective surgery procedures performed

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Jul-Sep 2017

5,885

34,606

29,945

118
2,556
11,359
11,808
4,104

7,311

Jul-Sep 2017

17,857

16,829

9,708
7,121

1,028

25
3.7
14.8

57,946
42,736
15,210

515

Jul-Sep 2017

1,813

281
667
763

3,126

42
500

2,584

Jul-Sep 2016

5,358

32,725

28,657

113
2,048
10,826
12,053
3,617

7,952

Jul-Sep 2016

19,351

18,526

9,569
8,957

825

25
3.9
14.9

58,468
46,199
12,269

490

Jul-Sep 2016

1,862

353
538
882

3,226

55
421

2,750

bureau of
health
information
Difference % change
527 9.8%
1,881 5.7%
1,288 4.5%
5 4.4%
508 24.8%
533 4.9%
-245 -2.0%
487 13.5%
-641 -8.1%
Difference % change
-1,494 -7.7%
-1,697 -9.2%
139 1.5%
-1,836 -20.5%
203 24.6%
0.0 0.0%
-0.2 -5.1%
-0.1 -0.7%
-522 -0.9%
-3,463 -7.5%
2,941 24.0%
25 5.1%
Difference % change
-49 -2.6%
-72 -20.4%
129 24.0%
-119 -13.5%
-100 -3.1%
-13 -23.6%
79 18.8%
-166 -6.0%
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Emergency department performance

T2: Emergency

T3: Urgent

Time to treatment by
triage category

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Patients starting treatment on time %
Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Median time to treatment
90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

Transfer of care

Percent on target
Elective surgery perfomance
Urgent
Waiting time (days) Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

All procedures

Elective surgery Urgent

procedures

performed on time Semi-urgent
Non-urgent

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed

Jul-Sep 2017

6m
19m
76.7%
13m
52m
78.9%
13m
1h 16m
86%
10m
1h 10m
95.4%

83.7%
1h 35m
5h 48m

81.8%

10m
25m

92.1%

Jul-Sep 2017

14 days
28 days
47 days
82 days
301 days

357 days

99.7%

99.6%
99.7%
99.7%

Jul-Sep 2016

6m
20m
76.7%
12m
50m
79.9%
12m

1h 05m
88.5%
9m

1h 01m
97.4%

85.4%
1h 25m
4h 57m

86.2%

13m
45m

82.9%

Jul-Sep 2016

15 days

27 days
47 days
81 days
281 days

365 days
94.9%

100%
98.5%
90.7%

bureau of
health
information
Difference
Oom
-1m

0.0 percentage points
m
2m

-1.0 percentage points
m

11m

-2.5 percentage points
im
9m

-2.0 percentage points

-1.7 percentage points
10m
51m

-4.4 percentage points

-3
-20m

9.2 percentage points

Difference

-1 days
1 days
0 days
1 days
20 days

-8 days

4.8 percentage points

-0.4 percentage points
1.2 percentage points

9.0 percentage points



