## Healthcare Quarterly

## Murrumbidgee LHD



Emergency departm	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change	
All arrivals at ED by ambu	5,885	5,358	527	9.8%	
All ED presentations		34,606	32,725	1,881	5.7%
Emergency presentations	3	29,945	28,657	1,288	4.5%
Triage category	T1: Resuscitation T2: Emergency T3: Urgent T4: Semi-urgent T5: Non-urgent	118 2,556 11,359 11,808 4,104	113 2,048 10,826 12,053 3,617	5 508 533 -245 487	4.4% 24.8% 4.9% -2.0% 13.5%
Admissions to hospital fr	rom EDs	7,311	7,952	-641	-8.1%
Admitted patient act	ivity	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All admitted patient episc	odes	17,857	19,351	-1,494	-7.7%
All acute	e episodes	16,829	18,526	-1,697	-9.2%
	Overnight episodes	9,708	9,569	139	1.5%
	Same-day episodes	7,121	8,957	-1,836	-20.5%
Non-ac	ute	1,028	825	203	24.6%
Access to a state of a ton.	Acute	2.5	2.5	0.0	0.0%
Average length of stay (days)	Acute overnight episodes	3.7	3.9	-0.2	-5.1%
(***)	Non-acute	14.8	14.9	-0.1	-0.7%
	All bed days	57,946	58,468	-522	-0.9%
Hospital bed days	Acute	42,736	46,199	-3,463	-7.5%
	Non-acute	15,210	12,269	2,941	24.0%
Babies born in Murrumbi	dgee public hospitals	515	490	25	5.1%
Elective surgery acti	ivity	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedu	res performed	1,813	1,862	-49	-2.6%
	Urgent	281	353	-72	-20.4%
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	667	538	129	24.0%
	Non-urgent	763	882	-119	-13.5%
Patients on waiting list re	ady for elective surgery at the end of quarter	3,126	3,226	-100	-3.1%
	Urgent	42	55	-13	-23.6%
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	500	421	79	18.8%
	Non-urgent	2,584	2,750	-166	-6.0%

## Healthcare Quarterly

## Murrumbidgee LHD



Difference	Jul-Sep 2016	Jul-Sep 2017	nance	rtment perforn	Emergency depa	
	6m	6m	Median time to treatment			
-	20m	19m	90th percentile time to treatment	T2: Emergency		
0.0 percentage poi	76.7%	76.7%	% started treatment on time			
	12m	13m	Median time to treatment			
:	50m	52m	90th percentile time to treatment	T3: Urgent		
-1.0 percentage poi	79.9%	78.9%	% started treatment on time		Time to treatment by	
	12m	13m	Median time to treatment		triage category	
1	1h 05m	1h 16m	90th percentile time to treatment	T4: Semi-urgent		
-2.5 percentage poi	88.5%	86%	% started treatment on time			
	9m	10m	Median time to treatment			
!	1h 01m	1h 10m	90th percentile time to treatment	T5: Non-urgent		
-2.0 percentage poi	97.4%	95.4%	% started treatment on time			
-1.7 percentage poi	85.4%	83.7%		nent on time %	Patients starting treatn	
1	1h 25m	1h 35m		e ED	Median time to leave th	
5	4h 57m	5h 48m		leave the ED	90th percentile time to	
-4.4 percentage poi	86.2%	81.8%	of presentation	within four hours	Patients leaving the ED	
	13m	10m	care time (minutes)	Median transfer of c		
m2	45m	25m	sfer of care time (minutes)	90th percentile trans	Transfer of care	
9.2 percentage poi	82.9%	92.1%		Percent on target		
Difference	Jul-Sep 2016	Jul-Sep 2017		erfomance	Elective surgery p	
-1 da	15 days	14 days	Median			
1 da	27 days	28 days	90th percentile	Urgent		
0 da	47 days	47 days	Median	_		
1 da	81 days	82 days	90th percentile	Semi-urgent	Waiting time (days)	
20 da	281 days	301 days	Median			
-8 da	365 days	357 days	90th percentile	Non-urgent		
4.8 percentage poi	94.9%	99.7%		All procedures		
-0.4 percentage poi	100%	99.6%	Urgent		rocedures	
1.2 percentage poi	98.5%	99.7%	Semi-urgent			
9.0 percentage poi	90.7%	99.7%	Non-urgent			
-0.4 1.2	94.9% 100% 98.5%	99.7% 99.6% 99.7%	90th percentile	All procedures Urgent Semi-urgent	Elective surgery procedures performed on time	

<sup>(\*)</sup> Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy